RESOLUTION 2001 29

WHEREAS the General Fund has transferred money to the One Cent Small County Surtax Fund to complete the transfer of all One Cent Sales Tax from the General Fund to its own fund.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

0100000-389912

Balance Forward-One Cent

\$132,453

APPROPRIATION

01099581-591090

Transfer Out-One Cent

\$132,453

ADOPTED this 12th day of February , 2001.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK